

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 37361/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in AN No. 70466/2016 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE, ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PURVANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.167656/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167661/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167660/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay of the operation of the impugned judgment dated 11.01.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)