

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 9000/2019

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE, ALLAHABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PURVANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to sole respondent to file the
counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks
file deficit amount of court fee.

List again on 21.4.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG